January 15, 2022 @ Hoodoo 5.5 K Classic GIRLS RESULTS

Place Bib
1 219
2 1
3 501
4 212
5 207
6 208
7 214
8 211
9 216
10 202
11 2
12 201
13 215
14 270
15 209
16 245
17 220
18 204
19 246
20 210
205
- 266

Name

Iris Welsh
Daniella Dispenza
Hannah Tranby
Kinsey Olarrea

Bailey Kamperman

Hai Xing Lewis
Julia Peterson
Sarah Nelson
Olivia Tranby
Olivia Carpenter
Sage Young
Caitlyn Altman
Lilly Shaffer
Hannah Carter
Ella Morris

Kira Dennison
Atlin Wognild
Cara Duval

Kylie Treece
Emily Nash
Sophie Gonzalez
Cameron Scheibe

Team name
MT VIEW
SUMMIT
MT VIEW
MT VIEW
MT VIEW
MT VIEW
MT VIEW
MT VIEW
MT VIEW
MT VIEW
RV REDMOND
MT VIEW
MT VIEW
CALDERA
MT VIEW
LAPINE
MT VIEW
MT VIEW
LAPINE
MT VIEW
MT VIEW

League

Southern
Northern
Southern
Southern
Southern
Southern
Southern
Southern
Southern
Southern
Northern
Southern
Southern
Southern
Southern
Southern
Southern
Southern
Southern
Southern
Southern

January 15, 2022 @ Hoodoo Classic Short Course GIRLS RESULTS

January 15, 2022 @ Hoodoo 5.5 K Classic BOYS RESULTS

263

Place Bib
1 229
2 500
3 222
4 272
5 240
6 237
7 226
8 236
9 227
10 225
11 231
12 232
13 233
14 243
15 261
16 234
17 271

Rifka Ching

Name

Derek Martin
Jack Creech

Ben Clawson
Henry Micek
Rex Cordell
Weston Shaffer
Adrian Gonzalez
Chase Schermer
Kyle Kirsch
Logan Foley
Ryder Mauck
Kyle McGarry
Reid McMullen
Josiah Tranby
Nick Fox

Ezra Morales
Colton Joersz

Team name
MT VIEW
MT VIEW
MT VIEW
CALDERA
BAKER WA
MT VIEW
MT VIEW
MT VIEW
MT VIEW
MT VIEW
MT VIEW
MT VIEW
MT VIEW

Category

High School Girls
High School Girls
High School Girls
High School Girls
High School Girls
High School Girls
High School Girls
High School Girls
High School Girls
High School Girls
High School Girls
High School Girls
High School Girls
High School Girls
High School Girls
High School Girls
High School Girls
High School Girls
High School Girls
High School Girls
High School Girls
Provisional Girls

Provisional Girls

Team nam Category

Southern
Southern
Southern
Southern
Southern
Southern
Southern
Southern
Southern
Southern
Southern
Southern
Southern

EUGENE NORDISouthern

MT VIEW
CALDERA

Southern
Southern

High School Boys
High School Boys
High School Boys
High School Boys
High School Boys
High School Boys
High School Boys
High School Boys
High School Boys
High School Boys
High School Boys
High School Boys
High School Boys
Provisional Boys
High School Boys
High School Boys
High School Boys

Sex
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Sex
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Time
21:12.5
21:14.2
21:14.4
22:58.4
23:52.6
24:07.6
25:16.0
26:21.3
26:34.6
26:54.5
27:19.8
28:37.9
28:53.1
29:27.4
31:26.9
31:33.8
33:22.5
36:20.4
37:15.3
39:43.2
DNS
DNS

36:21.4

Time

17:32.4
17:52.2
18:33.7
18:35.5
18:41.1
19:15.7
19:23.4
20:12.0
20:14.9
20:46.3
20:52.2
21:04.0
21:08.9
22:27.8
23:32.2
23:55.4
25:10.3



18 260 Ryan Carey EUGENE NORDI Southern
19 250 Wyatt Montgomery LAPINE Southern
20 249 Paul Meeuwsen LAPINE Southern
21 273 Beckett Joersz

22 253 Jeremiah Robinette

23 262 Ari Yamada-Levy EUGENE NORDISouthern
24 241 Ben Shaffer
25 251 Tyson Paintner LAPINE Southern

26 264 Theodore White-Moore

27 265 Clement White-Moore

- 228 Wyatt Lawson MT VIEW Southern
- 230 Kevin Mattox MT VIEW Southern

January 15, 2022 @ Hoodoo 5.5 K Classic BOYS TEAM Results

Total
Place points Team name Racer 1 Racer 2
1 6 MT VIEW 1 2
2 24 CALDERA 4 8
3 29 EUGENE NORDIC 7 9
4 35 LAPINE 10 11

January 15, 2022 @ Hoodoo 5.5 K Classic GIRLS TEAM Results

Total
Place points Team name Racer 1 Racer 2
1 6 MT VIEW 1 2
2 21 LAPINE 6 7

High School Boys
High School Boys
High School Boys
Provisional Boys
Provisional Boys
High School Boys
Provisional Boys
High School Boys
Provisional Boys
Provisional Boys
High School Boys
High School Boys

Racer 3
3

12

13

14

Racer 3
3
8 (dummy pts)

T L LKL

Racer 4

(5)

(15)

Racer 4

(4)

26:18.6
26:54.5
28:14.1
28:27.2
30:39.0
30:49.9
31:07.2
31:43.4
31:54.7
41:13.1
DNS

DNS

Racer 5

(6)

(16)

Racer 5

(5)



January 15, 2022 @ Hoodoo BOYS RELAY Races

Team Pts Place Bib
6 1 5
12 2 2
18 3 3
24 4 4

Place Bib
NA 1 11
NA 2 13
NA 3 12
NA 4 14
NA 5 25

January 15, 2022 @ Hoodoo GIRLS RELAY Races

Team Pts Place Bib
6 1 9
12 2 8
Place Bib
NA 1 17
NA 2 18
NA 3 20
NA 4 19
NA 5 21
NA 6 7

Relay Pts Ind Pts

6
12
18
24

Relay Pts  Ind Pts  Total Pts
6 6 12
12 21 33

BOYS TEAM RANK

Total Pts
6 12
24 36
29 47
35 59

GIRLS TEAM RANK

Boys Varsity 3x1k - High School Boys

Team name
MT VIEW BOYS
CALDERA BOYS
EUGENE BOYS
LA PINE BOYS

Team name

MT VIEW JV | BOYS
MT VIEW JV 11l BOYS
MT VIEW JV Il BOYS
MT VIEW JV IV BOYS
EUGENE JV BOYS

Girls Varsity 3x1k - High School Girls

Team name
MT VIEW GIRLS
LA PINE GIRLS

Girls JV 3x1k - High School Girls

Team name

MT VIEW JV | GIRLS

MT VIEW JV Il GIRLS
MT VIEW JV IV GIRLS
MT VIEW JV lll GIRLS
MT VIEW JV V GIRLS
EUGENE JV GIRLS

MT VIEW BOYS
CALDERA BOYS
EUGENE BOYS
LA PINE BOYS

MT VIEW GIRLS
LA PINE GIRLS

Legl

Weston Shaffer
Henry Micek
Nick Fox

LA PINE Boyl

Leg1

Adrian Gonzalez
Kyle McGarry
Ezra Morales
Ben Shaffer

Clement White-Moore

Leg1
Bailey Kamperman
LA PINE GIRL1

Leg 1

Kinsey Olarrea
Lilly Shaffer
Hannah Carter
Olivia Carpenter
Emily Nash
Rifka Ching

Team Rank
1

2
3
4

Leg2

Chase Schermer
Colton Joersz
Ryan Carey

LA PINE Boy2

Leg2

Ben Clawson
Ryder Mauck
Kyle Kirsch
Josiah Tranby

Theodore White-Moore

Leg2
Hai Xing Lewis
LA PINE GIRL2

Leg 2

Julia Peterson
Caitlyn Altman
Ella Morris

Cara Duval

MVHS Ghost Girll
Cameron Scheibe

Leg3

Derek Martin
Caldera Ghost Boy 1
Ari Yamada-Levy

LA PINE Boy3

Leg3

Jack Creech

Logan Foley

Rex Cordell

Reid McMullen
Eugene Ghost Boy 1

Leg3
Iris Welsh
LA PINE GIRL3

Leg 3

Hannah Tranby
Olivia Tranby
Sarah Nelson

Atlin Wognild
MVHS Ghost Girl2
Eugene Ghost Girll

Time

6:30.8
8:41.0
8:55.5
9:38.2

Time
6:36.0
7:09.0
7:10.8
8:41.8
11:47.0

Time
8:26.7
11:35.7

Time
8:25.7
9:54.2
10:02.1
11:29.8
13:08.4
14:48.0

Lap 1
2:13.6
2:23.2
2:33.3
3:12.2

Lap1

2:11.4
2:28.3
2:32.5
3:42.0
4:50.9

Lap1
2:56.9
3:46.2

Lap1

2:51.2
3:34.6
3:31.7
3:14.1
4:22.7
6:02.3

Lap 2
2:15.4
3:03.4
3:08.2
3:13.1

Lap 2
2:15.1
2:19.9
2:25.2
2:33.9
3:42.3

Lap 2
2:49.9
3:56.8

Lap 2
2:55.1
3:16.2
3:10.3
4:23.0
4:53.0
4:53.0

Lap 3
2:01.8
3:14.4
3:14.0
3:12.9

Lap 3
2:09.5
2:20.8
2:13.1
2:25.9
3:13.8

Lap 3
2:39.9
3:52.7

Lap 3
2:39.4
3:03.4
3:20.1
3:52.7
3:52.7
3:52.7



