January 15, 2022 @ Hoodoo 5.5 K Classic GIRLS RESULTS

Junuu	· y ±3, ±0			5			
Place	Bib	Name	Team name	League	Category	Sex	Time
1	219	Iris Welsh	MT VIEW	Southern	High School Girls	F	21:12.5
2	1	Daniella Dispenza	SUMMIT	Northern	High School Girls	F	21:14.2
3	501	Hannah Tranby	MT VIEW	Southern	High School Girls	F	21:14.4
4	212	Kinsey Olarrea	MT VIEW	Southern	High School Girls	F	22:58.4
5	207	Bailey Kamperman	MT VIEW	Southern	High School Girls	F	23:52.6
6	208	Hai Xing Lewis	MT VIEW	Southern	High School Girls	F	24:07.6
7	214	Julia Peterson	MT VIEW	Southern	High School Girls	F	25:16.0
8	211	Sarah Nelson	MT VIEW	Southern	High School Girls	F	26:21.3
9	216	Olivia Tranby	MT VIEW	Southern	High School Girls	F	26:34.6
10	202	Olivia Carpenter	MT VIEW	Southern	High School Girls	F	26:54.5
11	2	Sage Young	RV REDMOND	Northern	High School Girls	F	27:19.8
12	201	Caitlyn Altman	MT VIEW	Southern	High School Girls	F	28:37.9
13	215	Lilly Shaffer	MT VIEW	Southern	High School Girls	F	28:53.1
14	270	Hannah Carter	CALDERA	Southern	High School Girls	F	29:27.4
15	209	Ella Morris	MT VIEW	Southern	High School Girls	F	31:26.9
16	245	Kira Dennison	LAPINE	Southern	High School Girls	F	31:33.8
17	220	Atlin Wognild	MT VIEW	Southern	High School Girls	F	33:22.5
18	204	Cara Duval	MT VIEW	Southern	High School Girls	F	36:20.4
19	246	Kylie Treece	LAPINE	Southern	High School Girls	F	37:15.3
20	210	Emily Nash	MT VIEW	Southern	High School Girls	F	39:43.2
	205	Sophie Gonzalez	MT VIEW	Southern	High School Girls	F	DNS
-	266	Cameron Scheibe			Provisional Girls	F	DNS
Janua	ry 15, 20	022 @ Hoodoo Classic Sho	rt Course GIRLS	RESULTS			
-	263	Rifka Ching			Provisional Girls	F	36:21.4

January 15, 2022 @ Hoodoo 5.5 K Classic BOYS RESULTS

Place	Bib	Name	Team name	Team nam	Category	Sex	Time
1	229	Derek Martin	MT VIEW	Southern	High School Boys	Μ	17:32.4
2	500	Jack Creech	MT VIEW	Southern	High School Boys	Μ	17:52.2
3	222	Ben Clawson	MT VIEW	Southern	High School Boys	Μ	18:33.7
4	272	Henry Micek	CALDERA	Southern	High School Boys	Μ	18:35.5
5	240	Rex Cordell	BAKER WA	Southern	High School Boys	Μ	18:41.1
6	237	Weston Shaffer	MT VIEW	Southern	High School Boys	Μ	19:15.7
7	226	Adrian Gonzalez	MT VIEW	Southern	High School Boys	Μ	19:23.4
8	236	Chase Schermer	MT VIEW	Southern	High School Boys	Μ	20:12.0
9	227	Kyle Kirsch	MT VIEW	Southern	High School Boys	Μ	20:14.9
10	225	Logan Foley	MT VIEW	Southern	High School Boys	Μ	20:46.3
11	231	Ryder Mauck	MT VIEW	Southern	High School Boys	Μ	20:52.2
12	232	Kyle McGarry	MT VIEW	Southern	High School Boys	Μ	21:04.0
13	233	Reid McMullen	MT VIEW	Southern	High School Boys	Μ	21:08.9
14	243	Josiah Tranby			Provisional Boys	Μ	22:27.8
15	261	Nick Fox	EUGENE NORD	Southern	High School Boys	Μ	23:32.2
16	234	Ezra Morales	MT VIEW	Southern	High School Boys	Μ	23:55.4
17	271	Colton Joersz	CALDERA	Southern	High School Boys	Μ	25:10.3

18	260	Ryan Carey	EUGENE NORD	Southern	High School Boys	Μ	26:18.6
19	250	Wyatt Montgomery	LAPINE	Southern	High School Boys	Μ	26:54.5
20	249	Paul Meeuwsen	LAPINE	Southern	High School Boys	Μ	28:14.1
21	273	Beckett Joersz			Provisional Boys	Μ	28:27.2
22	253	Jeremiah Robinette			Provisional Boys	Μ	30:39.0
23	262	Ari Yamada-Levy	EUGENE NORD	Southern	High School Boys	Μ	30:49.9
24	241	Ben Shaffer			Provisional Boys	Μ	31:07.2
25	251	Tyson Paintner	LAPINE	Southern	High School Boys	Μ	31:43.4
26	264	Theodore White-Moore			Provisional Boys	Μ	31:54.7
27	265	Clement White-Moore			Provisional Boys	Μ	41:13.1
-	228	Wyatt Lawson	MT VIEW	Southern	High School Boys	Μ	DNS
-	230	Kevin Mattox	MT VIEW	Southern	High School Boys	Μ	DNS

January 15, 2022 @ Hoodoo 5.5 K Classic BOYS TEAM Results

	Total						
Place	points	Team name	Racer 1	Racer 2	Racer 3	Racer 4	Racer 5
1	6	MT VIEW	1	2	3	(5)	(6)
2	24	CALDERA	4	8	12		
3	29	EUGENE NORDIC	7	9	13		
4	35	LAPINE	10	11	14	(15)	(16)

January 15, 2022 @ Hoodoo 5.5 K Classic GIRLS TEAM Results

	Total						
Place	points	Team name	Racer 1	Racer 2	Racer 3	Racer 4	Racer 5
1	6	MT VIEW	1	2	3	(4)	(5)
2	21	LAPINE	6	7	8 (dummy pts)		

January 15, 2022 @ Hoodoo BOYS RELAY Races

			Boys Varsity 3x1k - High School Boys							
Team Pts	Place	Bib	Team name	Leg 1	Leg 2	Leg 3	Time	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3
6	1	5	MT VIEW BOYS	Weston Shaffer	Chase Schermer	Derek Martin	6:30.8	2:13.6	2:15.4	2:01.8
12	2	2	CALDERA BOYS	Henry Micek	Colton Joersz	Caldera Ghost Boy 1	8:41.0	2:23.2	3:03.4	3:14.4
18	3	3	EUGENE BOYS	Nick Fox	Ryan Carey	Ari Yamada-Levy	8:55.5	2:33.3	3:08.2	3:14.0
24	4	4	LA PINE BOYS	LA PINE Boy1	LA PINE Boy2	LA PINE Boy3	9:38.2	3:12.2	3:13.1	3:12.9
	Place	Bib	Team name	Leg 1	Leg 2	Leg 3	Time	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3
NA	1	11	MT VIEW JV I BOYS	Adrian Gonzalez	Ben Clawson	Jack Creech	6:36.0	2:11.4	2:15.1	2:09.5
NA	2	13	MT VIEW JV III BOYS	Kyle McGarry	Ryder Mauck	Logan Foley	7:09.0	2:28.3	2:19.9	2:20.8
NA	3	12	MT VIEW JV II BOYS	Ezra Morales	Kyle Kirsch	Rex Cordell	7:10.8	2:32.5	2:25.2	2:13.1
NA	4	14	MT VIEW JV IV BOYS	Ben Shaffer	Josiah Tranby	Reid McMullen	8:41.8	3:42.0	2:33.9	2:25.9
NA	5	25	EUGENE JV BOYS	Clement White-Moore	Theodore White-Moore	Eugene Ghost Boy 1	11:47.0	4:50.9	3:42.3	3:13.8

January 15, 2022 @ Hoodoo GIRLS RELAY Races

			Girls Varsity 3x1k - High School Girls							
Team Pts	Place	Bib	Team name	Leg 1	Leg 2	Leg 3	Time	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3
6	1	9	MT VIEW GIRLS	Bailey Kamperman	Hai Xing Lewis	Iris Welsh	8:26.7	2:56.9	2:49.9	2:39.9
12	2	8	LA PINE GIRLS	LA PINE GIRL1	LA PINE GIRL2	LA PINE GIRL3	11:35.7	3:46.2	3:56.8	3:52.7
			Girls JV 3x1k - High School Girls							
	Place	Bib	Team name	Leg 1	Leg 2	Leg 3	Time	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3
NA	1	17	MT VIEW JV I GIRLS	Kinsey Olarrea	Julia Peterson	Hannah Tranby	8:25.7	2:51.2	2:55.1	2:39.4
NA	2	18	MT VIEW JV II GIRLS	Lilly Shaffer	Caitlyn Altman	Olivia Tranby	9:54.2	3:34.6	3:16.2	3:03.4
NA	3	20	MT VIEW JV IV GIRLS	Hannah Carter	Ella Morris	Sarah Nelson	10:02.1	3:31.7	3:10.3	3:20.1
NA	4	19	MT VIEW JV III GIRLS	Olivia Carpenter	Cara Duval	Atlin Wognild	11:29.8	3:14.1	4:23.0	3:52.7
NA	5	21	MT VIEW JV V GIRLS	Emily Nash	MVHS Ghost Girl1	MVHS Ghost Girl2	13:08.4	4:22.7	4:53.0	3:52.7
NA	6	7	EUGENE JV GIRLS	Rifka Ching	Cameron Scheibe	Eugene Ghost Girl1	14:48.0	6:02.3	4:53.0	3:52.7

1 2

BOYS TEAM RANK

Relay Pts	Ind Pts	Total Pts		Team Rank
6	6	12	MT VIEW BOYS	1
12	24	36	CALDERA BOYS	2
18	29	47	EUGENE BOYS	3
24	35	59	LA PINE BOYS	4

GIRL	S TEAM R	ANK	
Relay Pts	Ind Pts	Total Pts	
6	6	12	MT VIEW GIRLS
12	21	33	LA PINE GIRLS